   • For use in land, marine and nstallations offshore i
  • Designed for non-grounded networks with Frequency Converters
   • Direct connection up to 690V  voltage, up to 1,4kV with HVline
  Adapter for both single or three phase systems
 Monitoring during both live and standby conditions  •
 •   Complies with IMCA D 045 Code of Practice
   • Parallelling Disable Function
   • Immune to earth capacitance and voltage surges

Type:  KCM161FQ
Network Voltage: 690VAC
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Range:  - 1000kohm  0
Norway
Denmark
United Kingdom
www.megacon.com Innovation Beyond Tradition
Uniquely MEGACON, simpler it can't be!
Page:  of 3 3
ELECTRONIC CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION
The MEGACON policy is one of continuous improvement, consequently
equipment supplied may vary in detail from this publication.
Connection
Connection
The instrument will detect earth fault on all phases independent of which phase is connected to terminal 4.!
Aux.
Supply
4
6
~/+
~/-
1 2
3
CH163/1,4 1,4(< kV) K M16 xC 1xQ
Aux.
Supply
4
6
~/+
~/-
1 2
3
CH163/1,4 1,4(< kV) K M16 xC 1xQ
*
LINE VOLTAGE INPUT
R (L1)
S (L2)
T (L3)
NEUTRAL VOLTAGE INPUT
(< 690V)
R (L1)
S (L2)
T (L3)
N
4
6
K M16 xC 1xQ
(< 690V) 4
6
~/+
~/-
K M16 xC 1xQ
Aux.
Supply
*
To be connected
 to any line voltage
*
~/+
~/-
Aux.
Supply
N
Reset/
Disable
Note:
Only one optional slave indicator at a time
Option1: RJ12 connection to DIN96 indicator
  with LEDs for alarm status
Option2: DIN72 & DIN96 indicator only
K 1 1 QxCM 6 x
Analogue